South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:25:49 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3359 General Bill, By Yow and R. Williams

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-151 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT AN APPLICANT FOR A DRIVER'S LICENSE MAY APPLY TO OBTAIN A VETERAN DESIGNATION ON
HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-3350, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL
IDENTIFICATION CARDS AND DRIVERS' LICENSES THAT CONTAIN A VETERAN DESIGNATION, SO AS TO DELETE
THE PROVISION THAT PROVIDES THAT AN APPLICANT FOR A DRIVER'S LICENSE MAY APPLY TO OBTAIN A
VETERAN DESIGNATION ON HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE.

12/18/18
12/18/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
02/07/19

02/08/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
02/12/19
02/13/19
02/13/19
02/13/19
02/13/19
09/22/20
09/22/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20

09/23/20

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 209)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 209)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
30)

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.Williams

Amended (House Journal-page 30)

Read second time (House Journal-page 30)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 162)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 162)
Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 162)

Pursuant to Rule 4.8, Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House
Journal-page 72)

Recalled from House (Senate Journal-page 162)

Page 1 of 1



