

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

### H 3359 General Bill, By Yow and R. Williams

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-151 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN APPLICANT FOR A DRIVER'S LICENSE MAY APPLY TO OBTAIN A VETERAN DESIGNATION ON HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-3350, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARDS AND DRIVERS' LICENSES THAT CONTAIN A VETERAN DESIGNATION, SO AS TO DELETE THE PROVISION THAT PROVIDES THAT AN APPLICANT FOR A DRIVER'S LICENSE MAY APPLY TO OBTAIN A VETERAN DESIGNATION ON HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE.

12/18/18	House	Prefiled
12/18/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/08/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 209)
01/08/19	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 209)
02/07/19	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 30)
02/08/19		Scrivener's error corrected
02/12/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.Williams
02/12/19	House	Amended (House Journal-page 30)
02/12/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 30)
02/12/19	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)
02/13/19		Scrivener's error corrected
02/13/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 9)
02/13/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/13/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
09/22/20	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)
09/22/20	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 3)
09/23/20		Scrivener's error corrected
09/23/20	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 162)
09/23/20	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 162)
09/23/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 162)
09/23/20	House	Pursuant to Rule 4.8, Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 72)
09/23/20	Senate	Recalled from House (Senate Journal-page 162)